Professional & Sophisticated Investors Pty Ltd ACN 138 753 947 2.50% 0.00% 1.51%

Bodie Investments Pty Ltd ACN 007 264 477 1.88% 0.00% 1.13%

Grant Mackenzie 6.25% 2.04% 5.82%

TOTAL 100.00% 12.08% 72.52%

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Funtastic has entered into an agreement of its debt facilities with NAB, under which NAB has agreed to:

• A permanent reduction of $36 million in bank debt;

• Extension of the existing $7 million Trade Finance Facility;

• A new $2 million CML, with the option to convert into a convertible note1;

• Capitalisation of circa $1 million interest on past facilities (repayable on 31 January 2018); and

• A new $4.7 million overdraft facility.

Debt Restructuring with NAB

21

1. NAB has the option to exchange the CML loan for a $2 million convertible note which can be converted into Funtastic shares at a conversion price of $0.007 at NAB’s election

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Strengthened Balance Sheet¹

22

This pro-forma Balance Sheet illustrates the effect of the Capital Raising and Debt Restructuring on the balance

sheet of the Company as at 31 July 2017.

BALANCE SHEET Audited FY16
FY17 (Un-

audited)

Effect of

Capital Raising

and Debt

Restructuring

Proforma FY17

Current Assets

Cash Assets 764   667   3,768   4,435

Receivables 8,352   2,324   2,324

Inventory and other assets 12,859   10,377   10,377

Total Current Assets 21,975   13,368   3,768   17,136

Non Current Assets

Property, Plant and Equipment 1,455   459   459

Goodwill and Other Intangibles 21,457   4,345   4,345

Other Non-Current Assets 2,245   1,206   1,206

Total Non Current Assets 25,157   6,010   6,010

Total Assets 47,132   19,378   3,768   23,146

Current Liabilities

Trade Payables 9,805   8,771   8,771

Interest Bearing Liabilities - Current 48,915   53,797   (41,097)   12,700

Other Liabilities & Provisions 5,248   5,974   5,974

Total Current Liabilities 63,968   68,542   (41,097)   27,445

Non Current Liabilities

Interest Bearing Liabilities - Non Current -   -   2,000   2,000

Other Liabilities & Provisions 262   132   132

Total Non Current Liabilities 262   132   2,000   2,132

Total Liabilities 64,230   68,674   (39,097)   29,577

Equity

Contributed Equity 209,483   209,483   7,625   217,108

Retained Profits/Other Reserves (226,581)   (258,779)   35,240   (223,539)

Total Equity (17,098)   (49,296)   42,865   (6,431)

1 – See Appendix A for information about the basis of preparation of the Pro Forma Balance Sheet. This assumes that the bank Debt Restructure is completed in FY17

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

The Capital Raising and Debt Restructuring will significantly reduce the Company’s gearing and interest

expense.

Debt Profile After Capital Raising and Debt Restructuring

23

Pre Capital Raising

and Debt

Restructuring

($ million)

Post Capital Raising

and Debt Restructuring

($ million)

Expiry date

Overdraft 14.1 4.7 30 September 2018

Short term interim funding 4.0 -

Capitalised interest - 1.0 31 January 2018